Inzek International Trading

www.inzek.nl info@inzek.nl

Tel: +31 (0)55 7620786



Ref No:BZ200482 Apeldoorn, 1st April 2020,

EU REGULATION STATEMENT

To whom it may concern,

We, Inzek International Trading B.V, In Vitro Diagnostics manufacturing company with our principal business address at Vissenstraat 32 ,7324AL, Apeldoorn city, The Netherlands. INZEK B.V. is the manufacturing and owning company of the Biozek brand and all products developed and produced under the Biozek Brandname.

Biozek medical products are originally developed and produced in The Netherlands, it is a Dutch brand with Dutch/EU quality. Biozek owns the rights to all products bearing the Biozek Brand. The Biozek Brand is operated according to Dutch and EU Regulations. EU authorities monitor all pharmaceutical product including those produced outside the EU. This to ensure the pharmaceutical products are in accordance with Dutch/ EU government regulations.

Therefore the Biozek products, made either inside- or outside of Europe need to be produced and transported in accordance in compliance with the strick rules of Biozek Netherlands and are in this way subject to EU regulation.

For this reason Biozek distributes its products from The Netherlands. As Biozek needs to comply to Dutch and EU regulations we perform our quality checks in The Netherlands before shipment to the final destination of our products.

These rules apply to all our products.

Sincerely,

Inzek International Trading B.V

Zaki Hamid-CEO



Apeldoorn, 01-04-2020